
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5305

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2019

OCEAN ORIUM PARK IN ANDHRA PRADESH

5305. SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA VISWANATH:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
qh qfr+fl rrfi

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Ocean Orium Park. in Rishikonda,
Visakhapatnam district in Andhra Pradesh under Public Private partnership
(PPP) model;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard;

(c) whether fishery technology expertise delegations from foreign countries like
Germany and China have visited to study this project; and

(d) if so, the details along with the present status thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) As per the information received from Government of Andhra pradesh, there is
no such proposal under consideration for Ocean Orium park in Rishikonda,
Visakhapatnam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.


